

### State of Tennessee Department of State

Administrative Procedures Division 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1102 Phone: (615) 741-7008/Fax: (615) 741-4472

#### **November 24, 2020**

Robert I. Thomason, Jr., Esq. Porch, Peeler, Williams & Thomason, Attorneys 102 South Court Square Waverly, TN 37185 J. Brent Moore, Esq. Ortale Kelley Law Firm P.O. Box 198985 Nashville, TN 37219

Jacquie Fortenberry Tennessee Department of Commerce and Insurance Davy Crockett Tower, 10th Floor Nashville, TN 37243

## RE: RICHARDSON TN, INC. V. MANUFACTURERS ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY, APD Case No. 12.28-201779A

Enclosed is a/an AGREED ORDER OF DISMISSAL rendered in this case.

Administrative Procedures Division Tennessee Department of State

Enclosure(s)

# BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE

IN THE MATTER OF:	)
RICHARDSON TN, INC.	) ) Doc. No.: 12.28-201779A
and	)
MANUFACTURERS ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY	) ) WC Appeal - Insurance )
AGREED ORDER OF O	COMPROMISE AND DISMISSAL
As evidenced by the signatures of	of counsel for the parties below, it appears to the
satisfaction of this Honorable Court t	that all matters in controversy by and between
RICHARDSON TN, INC and M	ANUFACTURERS ALLIANCE INSURANCE
COMPANY/PMA INSURANCE GROU	<b>P</b> , have been compromised and settled in full;
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED,	, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Petition for
Appeal concerning premium appear	als against, MANUFACTURERS ALLIANCE
INSURANCE COMPANY/PMA INSUR	RANCE GROUP, is hereby dismissed with prejudice,
and the bill of costs prepared by the Clerk	of the Court will be taxed equally split between the
parties, for which execution may issue if no	ecessary.
ENTER this24th day of	November , 2020.

### **APPROVED FOR ENTRY:**

### ORTALE, KELLEY, HERBERT & CRAWFORD

J. Brent Moore

J.BRENT MOORE, BPR# 021612

Attorney for Defendant P.O. Box 198985 Nashville, Tennessee 37219-8985 (615) 256-9999

Robert Thomason, Jr. with permission by J. Brent Moore

Robert I. Thomason, Jr.

Porch Peeler Williams Thomason 102 S. Court Square Waverly, TN 37185-2113 robert.thomason@porchpeeler.com